OUR REF
YOUR REF

Motor Claims Department
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTELTD

8 SHENTON WAY

#Z7-01, AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE 068811
ATTN: CLAIMS OFFICER IN CHARGE

: TP/SHASL/50110444/ AD /8/1/2018/ MF
: SGHAS66L
9 February 2018

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHASL and SGH65660 ON 8,/1,/2018

ALONG CTE TOWARD SLE
We refer to the above matter, . .
Rate per Repair AMOUNT BEFORE AMOUNT AFTER

I — | day days G5T | GsT
Cost of Repair | _52,850.00 $3,049.50 |
Loss of Rental $99,82 6 $598.92 ~ $598.92
Loss of
Income $80.00 & 5480.00 | S480.00

1

LTA Search

| Fee $1.87 $2.00
Total ] ] $4,130.42

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, We had
incurred the following costs of repair and losses:

Enclosed are copies of the following documents for your perusal:

¥
7]
%)

%)

Original Photographs
GIA/ Police Report
LTA Search Slip

Original Photocopy Survey Report

2

a {Hirer)

Please look into our client’s claim soonest possible

Yours sincerely

DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Michelle Fang
HF:

B748 3145
Office: 6452 1208

Fax: 6G45Z 0614

Certificate of Insurance
Letter of Authority
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18 JANUARY 2018

JAYARAM SUSHEELA

BLK 116 SERANGOON NORTH AVE 1
#06-507

SINGAPORE 550116

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18000625/T1eb3

YOUR REF : SGH 6566U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 6566U AND SHA 0005L ALONG CTE TOWARDS SLE
ON 08.01.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from DING AUTO PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of
SHA 0005L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
rear-ended the Third Party vehicle SHA 0005L. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is reguired and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not

provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further

document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

« Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us

at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Siti

Case Handler

DID: 6256 3561

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

g.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
{Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT
nvowving. SHASL g sS4l (SELU on_ 8 [1]1€

|, hee Xenn  Sen NRIC NO.__ Si28&G4kc¢H _of
citycab ;11\%:-.5i ltd owner/ hirer of the Vehicle Registration

No. <HA €L . hereby authorize Ding Automotive Pte
Ltd to submit, correspond, negotiate and settle my claim for

cost of repair and uninsured losses arising from the above
accident.

| further authorize that agreed settlement sum for cost of
repair, loss of income and rental,survey report fee, third
party vehicle insurance particulars enquiry fee etc. Be made
in favour of the Ding AutQ motive Pte Ltd and that the said

payment be forwarded to them as full and final discharge of
my claim.

SIGNED BY: DATE:
ap— U3




redefining / insurance

CLATM REF : SEMOOSWZ
INSURED : : JAYARAM SUSHEELA

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We. DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 09/01/2018,we are
anthorised to and do hereby give this discharge for curselves and on behalf of CITYCAB PTE LTD and the
Hirer, LEE KENG SEN of vehicle no. SHA 5L

Now we DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

a)  agree to aceept the sum of Singapore Dollars THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
CENTS SIXTY ONLY. (553,800.60) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of
whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any
of us may have against ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of
vehicle no. SGH 65660 arising out of an accident with SHA 5L on 08/01/2018.

by declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured
vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoover present or future that
any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver
of vehicle no. SGH 65661 arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby
give our full and final discharge.

¢} We hereby declare that [fwe am/arc the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake 1o indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect
of this settlement.

1t iz undersiood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD is made
without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured
andior the driver of vehicle no. SGH 65660,

Dated this __ 2 day of _, ﬂ?ﬂ"

c
ey
Signed by
(AUTHORIHED SIGNATO :.r.*‘ ?

Company Stamp )

Witness - %

Name : My e {Dona
ICNe : =1205016/
Address : BIK j0 30} -30

Sin Mrg Trdustial Est. Sec. €
Singapore STIBWS

&

A%A Insurance Ple Lid (Company Reg. No. 199903512M)

8 Shenion Way, #2401 AXA Tower, Singapore 068211

Customer Gantre #B81-01

Tal: 465 G880 48RS Fan: +65 G338 2522 Website: www.8X8.C0M.5



DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
Business Reg. No : 201619222G
BLK 10, #01-20 SIN MING IND EST. SEC C, SINGAPORE 575645
Tel: 6452 1208 Fax: 6452 0614

TAX INVOICE
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD INVOICE ' 1-000288
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01, AXA TOWER DATE : 24/04/2018
SINGAPORE 068811 GST REG NO : 2016192226
TERMS : C.0.D.
PO NO : SGHESEEL
ATTN : OUR REF : SHASL
TEL FAX : PAGE : 1of1
ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT
1. Repair Cost - SHASL 1 2,850.00 2,850.00
REF : SBMOOEWZ
!
|
REMARKS : SUB TOTAL : 2,850.00
REPAIR COST FOR SHASL GST . 199.50
TP CLAIM AGAINST SGHE566L 2
TOTAL SGD : 3,049,50
DEPOSIT :
0/S BALANCE

Customer Signature
1 hawve irspected and hereby confirmed that
the job done and the amount due hersin
are entire to my satisfaction




Dur Ref: CC18010216
\- GryCab

Date: 18 January 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 0g/m1/2018 @ 20:17 hrs
ALOMNG ALONG CTE TOWARD SLE
INVOLVING SGHBESE6U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHADOOSL (the
“Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE KENG SEN IC NO $1289940H a registered hirer-
operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of oceurrence of the aforementioned accident
at a rental rate $99.8> ~ per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a
third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
warkshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

setilement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. Mo signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline =65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183



19 WHS
- el : A_ ‘
3z:5\| TS5 (5 | Gno) buodsasiopmoy | 37] 1) 3]
10 O[S9 b[F7] 9] tu) sumocans papooy T
oL e " E {rod ;
_ {FNLL) CRLEYHEHD SHNOH ﬁww..lw.z__.&mh .w BNIOYEY SSVETA HEAHE 40 TN e




2018

Cur Ref Mo:

GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSDCLATION
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Imwoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone; +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am 1o 5pm
GST Registration No: M40001 7735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

GR-18-004656

Date of Request: 0%/01/2018

Ding Auto Pte Ltd

Blk 10, #01-20

Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C
Singapore 575645

Dear SirMadam,

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Enquiry Date 0012018
Enquiry By You Jing Feng
. Vehicle No. SGHE566U
Accident Data OB/O1/2018
Enguiry Result
TP \ehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
SGHES66 AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 211012017-20/01/2018 G338 T288
Thank You

The images provided to you are taken fram the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of
Singapore and we take no responsbility for their accuracy or contents and shall ba under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arsing out of or
in connection with the reports ar thair images.

is is a compuler generated document and requires no signature.

https Jfsingapare, merimen comiclaims/indax. ofm Husebex=MTRsas Afuseaction=dsp_geninviplrofid=16501618CFID=20454780&C F TOKEN=830a4087c 192



1472018 Irvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GE“ERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

INSURANCE Phone: +85 8224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030

ASSOCIATION Operating Hours; Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm
RECORDS VﬁNﬂGIEHENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017725
[

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-004655

Date of Request: 0g9n1/2018 Your Ref Mo: Online Purchase

Ding Auto Pte Lid

Bik 10, #01-20

Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C

Singapore 575645

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 09012018

Enguiry By You Jing Feng
__ P Vehicle No. SGHES66U

Accident Dale 0B/01/2018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S5)

TP Insurer Enquiry 187
G5T Amount 0:13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200
Thank You.

This is a computer generaied document and requires no signature,

For GIARMG Official use:
Date
[%] GIRO[] Cash [ ] Chegue

Fitps:ifsingapore merimen.com/claims/index.cfm Husebax=MTR sashfuspaction=dsp_genimtpiralid= 1680161 8CFID=26454T00&CF TORKEN=83%a4587c., 22



